FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



02-16-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

02-23-1999

# U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #22 RECORDATION FURIN \_\_\_\_



TRADEMARKS ONLY 100969457					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 01011998				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name St. Maarten Spirits, Ltd.	12231998				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Nevada				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name St. Maarten Spirits Limited					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) C/O Anguilla Rums Limited					
Address (line 2) Road Bay					
Address (line 3) Anquilla	British West Indies				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an				
appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	document from Assignment.) ion Anguilla, British West Indies				
2/1999 DNGUYEN 00000234 74684415 FOR ( C:481 40.00 BP					
C:482 200.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1857 FRAME: 0730** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

OMB 0651-002/		INAULIIANN			
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Michael S. Sherman, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP				
Address (line 2)	2121 Avenue of the Stars				
Address (line 3)	10th Floor				
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, California 90067-5010				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Te	elephone Number (310) 203-8080			
Name	Michael S. Sherman, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro I	LP			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	10th Floor				
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, California 90067-5010				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac including any attachments.	hed conveyance document # 5			
T		Bloomly and a			
	Application Number(s) or Registration	· · · <u>—</u>			
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
74684415	74671837 75567332	1950491 1989809 2187055			
74671774	75079783	2147067			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. # 9			
Fee Amour	1t Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00			
		posit Account			
Deposit /	ACCOUNt payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be ch	armed to the economy			
(Eintel 101	Deposit Account N				
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Yes $X$ No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Steven Plotkin, Esq. February , 1999.					
		unature Date Signed			

#### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Michael S. Sherman, Esq., Rod S. Berman, Esq., Bernard R. Gans, Esq., Steven Plotkin, Esq., Michael M. Gerardi, Esq., Adrienne M. Coffin, Esq., Elizabeth Barrowman Gibson, Esq., and Christine L. Lofgren, Esq., of Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP, with offices at 2121 Avenue of the Stars, 10th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90067, U.S.A. (telephone 310-203-8080), are hereby designated as the representatives of St. Maarten Spirits Limited upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks, applications and registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto may be served.

St. Maarten Spirits Limited

Dated: 12/23, 1998

Martin Crowley

President and Chief Executive Officer

K:\USERS\STP\STMARDES.

#### MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

(United States)

St. Maarten Spirits, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada, having a place of business at 3625 West Harmon Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89103 ("Assignor"), assigns to St. Maarten Spirits Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Anguilla, British West Indies, having as its mailing address P.O. Box 1023, The Valley, Anguilla, British West Indies, and having a principal place of business at c/o Anguilla Rums Limited, Road Bay, Anguilla, British West Indies ("Assignee"), all rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to (a) the trademarks, service marks, United States registrations of trademarks and service marks and applications for such registration, more fully identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively and individually referred to as the "Trademarks"), and (b) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, together with the assets that uniquely reflect the goodwill of the business of Assignor associated with the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Memorandum of Assignment this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

azo

ST. MAARTEN SPIRITS, LTD., a Nevada corporation

Martin Crowley

Chief Executive Officer

LADOCS\2356007 1

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
PATRON XO CAFE	1,950,491	01/23/96
Bee Design	1,989,809	07/30/96
PATRON 51 Tequila	74/684,415	06/05/95
PATRON 53	74/671,837	05/09/95
PATRON 52	74/671,836	05/09/95
PATRON 51	75/567,332	10/08/98
PATRON	74/671,774	05/09/95
CERVEZA PATRON	75/079,783	03/28/96
PATRON XO CAFE & Design	2,187,055	09/08/98
PATRON Bottle	2,147,067	03/31/98

LADOCS\2356007 1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Santa Barbara )

on 12/23/96 before me, Jan Petterway personally appeared Martin Crowley,

personally known to me [ ] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
PATRON XO CAFE	1,950,491	01/23/96
Bee Design	1,989,809	07/30/96
PATRON 51 Tequila	74/684,415	06/05/95
PATRON 53	74/671,837	05/09/95
PATRON 52	74/671,836	05/09/95
PATRON 51	75/567,332	10/08/98
PATRON	74/671,774	05/09/95
CERVEZA PATRON	75/079,783	03/28/96
PATRON XO CAFE & Design	2,187,055	09/08/98
PATRON Bottle	2,147,067	03/31/98

LADOCS\2356007 1

**RECORDED: 02/05/1999**